MODEL PA10
10 SEER 3-PHASE AIR CONDITIONER
Product Data
AVAILABLE SIZES:
Nominal sizes available (036, 048 and 060) to
meet the needs of light commercial applications.
CERTIFICATION:
All models are listed with UL, (U.S. and Can-

SOUND POWER (dBA) (A-wtd., non-pure tone corrected.)
                    NOTE: Tested in accordance with ARI standard 270.95. (Not listed with ARI.)
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
UNIT
SIZE
SOUND
LEVEL
OCTAVE BAND CENTER FREQUENCY (Hz)
125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
036-A 82 55.0 64.0 73.0 74.5 72.0 60.5 64.0
048-A 82 61.9 67.5 71.8 77.1 76.5 72.9 66.9
060-A 82 58.0 67.5 78.0 76.0 76.0 73.0 67.0
PA10 P R
Type of Unit
PA10 – Electric Air Conditioner
Electrical Supply
P
 — 208/230-3-60
E
 — 460-3
Refrigerant–R22
REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
036 000 A A AA
Variations
Series
Variation
A — Standard Unit
Heating Capacity
Nominal Cooling Capacity
036 – 3.0 Tons
048 – 4.0 Tons
060 – 5.0 Tons
—3—
P